For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
8.69
KA
SE
RI
ES
• The two halves of this device are connected by two pairs of crossed roller bearing
slides that are perpendicular to one another.

Z
W
How to Order:
KA-80R
BASIC MODEL
Specifications KA-80R
Maximum Payload ......................................... 2 lbs 1 Kg
Misalignment Capability................................. ±0.08 in. ±2 mm
Weight............................................................ 1.1 lb 0.50 Kg
Pressure Range (locked cylinder)................... 40-100 psi 3-7 bar
Temperature Range........................................ -20°~180° F -30°~80° C
Locking Force @ 80 PSI ................................ 30 lbs 133 N
Repeatability................................................... ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate ............................... 4-way, 2-position
Loading Capacity Imperial Metric
Maximum Tensile T 45 lb 200 N
Maximum Compressive C 45 lb 200 N
Maximum Moment Mx 26 in.-lb 3.0 Nm
Maximum Moment My 26 in.-lb 3.0 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz 26 in.-lb 3.0 Nm
Maximum Payload W 2.0 lb 1 Kg
Loading Information
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Standard Seal Repair Kit SLKT-213 1
8.1-8.114 (End Effectors).qxd:8.1-8.126 (End Effectors)  2/28/08  5:26 PM  Page 70
For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
8.71
KA
SE
RI
ES
LATERAL ALIGNMENT KA-100
PNEUMATIC CENTERING SERIES
LC
LC
LC
VIEW AA
A
LC
LC
1.392
[35.4]
4 PLCS
.9843
[25.00]
Ø .236 [Ø 6 h7]
THRU
Ø .259 [Ø 6.6] THRU
C’BORE FOR M6 SHCS
(FROM FAR SIDE)
1.5748
[40.00]
2.227
[56.6]
2.227 [56.6] 5.04
[128]
Ø .236 [Ø 6 h7]

Repeatability................................................... ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate ............................... 4-way, 2-position
How to Order:
KA-100
BASIC MODEL
Loading Information
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
M
M
X
C T
Z
Y,
Z
X
W
Loading Capacity Imperial Metric
Maximum Tensile T 90 lb 400 N
Maximum Compressive C 90 lb 400 N
Maximum Moment Mx 265 in.-lb 30.0 Nm
Maximum Moment My 265 in.-lb 30.0 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz 265 in.-lb 30.0 Nm
Maximum Payload W 5 lb 2.5 Kg
8.1-8.114 (End Effectors).qxd:8.1-8.126 (End Effectors)  2/28/08  5:26 PM  Page 71
A
VIEW AA
1.3386
[34.00]
1.893
[48.1]
1.893
[48.1]
Ø .331 [Ø 8.4] THRU
C’BORE FOR M8 SHCS
(FROM FAR SIDE)
1.969
[50.0]
3.937 [100.0]
3.410
[86.6]
1.9685
[50.00]
Ø .3150 [Ø 8 h7]
THRU6X M8 THRU
AIR FITTINGS FOR
.25 [6] O.D. TUBING
(SUPPLIED)
Ø 1.9685 SF
[Ø 50 h6]
Ø 4.921 [Ø 125.0]
.354 [9.0]
.472 [12.0]
1.980
[50.3].157

ES
8.72
How to Order:
KA-125
BASIC MODEL
Specifications KA-125
Maximum Payload ......................................... 10 lbs 5 Kg
Misalignment Capability................................. ±0.12 in. ±3 mm
Weight............................................................ 4.4 lb 2.0 Kg
Pressure Range (locked cylinder)................... 40-100 psi 3-7 bar
Temperature Range........................................ -20°~180° F -30°~80° C
Locking Force @ 80 PSI ................................ 120 lbs 533 N
Repeatability................................................... ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate ............................... 4-way, 2-position
Loading Information
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
M
M
X
C T
Z
Y,
Z
X
W
Loading Capacity Imperial Metric
Maximum Tensile T 180 lb 801 N
Maximum Compressive C 180 lb 801 N
Maximum Moment Mx 530 in.-lb 59.9 Nm
Maximum Moment My 530 in.-lb 59.9 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz 530 in.-lb 59.9 Nm
Maximum Payload W 10 lb 5 Kg
8.1-8.114 (End Effectors).qxd:8.1-8.126 (End Effectors)  2/28/08  5:26 PM  Page 72
For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
8.73
KA
SE
RI
ES
LATERAL ALIGNMENT KA-160
PNEUMATIC CENTERING SERIES
A
VIEW AA
1.9685
[50.00]
30˚
2.784
[70.7]
2.784 [70.7]
4X Ø .413 [Ø 10.5] THRU
C’BORE FOR M10 SHCS
(FROM FAR SIDE)
Ø .393 [Ø 10 h7]
THRU
2.461 [62.5]
4.262
[108.3]
2.461 [62.5]
2.4606

Repeatability................................................... ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate ............................... 4-way, 2-position
How to Order:
KA-160
BASIC MODEL
Loading Information
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
M
M
X
C T
Z
Y,
Z
X
W
Loading Capacity Imperial Metric
Maximum Tensile T 225 lb 1001 N
Maximum Compressive C 225 lb 1001 N
Maximum Moment Mx 885 in.-lb 100.0 Nm
Maximum Moment My 885 in.-lb 100.0 Nm
Maximum Moment Mz 885 in.-lb 100.0 Nm
Maximum Payload W 25 lb 11 Kg
8.1-8.114 (End Effectors).qxd:8.1-8.126 (End Effectors)  2/28/08  5:26 PM  Page 73
For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
LATERAL ALIGNMENT KA-200
PNEUMATIC CENTERING SERIES
KA
SE
RI
ES
8.74
How to Order:
VIEW AA
A A
40˚
2.2638
[57.50]
3.201 [81.3]
3.201
[81.3]
4X Ø .413 [Ø10.5] THRU
C’BORE FOR M10 SHCS
(FROM FAR SIDE)
Ø .393 [Ø 10 h7]
THRU
AIR FITTINGS FOR
.25 [6] TUBING
(SUPPLIED)
5.455
[138.6]
3.150 [80.0]
3.150
[80.0]
3.1496
[80.00]
5X M10 THRU
Ø 3.9370 SF
[Ø 10 h7]
Ø 7.795 [Ø 198.0]
.551 [14.0]
.551 [14.0]
2.559
[65.0]
.118
[3.0]
.157
[4.0]
Ø 3.9370 SF
[Ø 10 h6]
Ø 7.795 [Ø 198.0]
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
Ø0.393SF X 0.393DP
[Ø10h7 X 10DP]
ON Ø6.299 [Ø160] B.C.
ON Ø4.528 [Ø115] BC
KA-200
BASIC MODEL
Specifications KA-200
Maximum Payload ......................................... 90 lbs 40 Kg
Misalignment Capability................................. ±0.47 in. ±12 mm
Weight............................................................ 18.5 lb 7.5 Kg
Pressure Range (locked cylinder)................... 40-100 psi 3-7 bar
Temperature Range........................................ -20°~180° F -30°~80° C
Locking Force @ 80 PSI ................................ 400 lbs 1779 N
Repeatability................................................... ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate ............................... 4-way, 2-position
Loading Information
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance